

CHATHAM COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Mike Dasher, Chair Karen Howard, Vice Chair Franklin Gomez Flores David Delaney Katie Kenlan

P. O. Box 1809, Pittsboro, NC 27312-1809 • Phone: (919) 542-8200

Established 1771

Ordinance of the Chatham County Board of Commissioners

AMENDING TITLE IX OF THE CHATHAM COUNTY, NORTHA CAROLINA CODE OF ORDINANCES

BE IT ORDAINED by the Chatham County Board of Commissioners that:

<u>Section 1.</u> Title IX, Section 93 Appendix B of the Chatham County Code of Ordinances is amended by removing the fee schedule from Appendix B and by retitling the Appendix B to read: "Appendix B: Occupancy Types."

Section 2. Title IX, Section 93.09 is amended to read as follows:

(A) Fees for fire prevention inspections required by this code shall be determined by resolution of the Board of County Commissioners. The fees are set forth in the approved Fiscal Budget.

Section 3. This ordinance is effective upon adoption.

Adopted, this the 15th day of April.

Mike Dasher, Chair Chatham County Board of Commissioners

ATTEST:

Jenifer K. Johnson, MMC, Clerk to the Board Chatham County Board of Commissioners